Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Feng-Wal DAI YUSH YAO YOU-Sen WANG JI-Cum WANG HUI-Ling ZHANG	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tsinghua University Internal Address:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Street Address: No.1, Qinghua Yuan, Haidian District City: Beijing State: Country: China, P.R.C. Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
12/587,637 Additional numbers att	ached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name: Steven M. Reiss Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: PCE Industry, Inc. 288 S. Mayo Ave.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: City of Industry	8. Payment Information	
State: <u>CA</u> <u>Zip: 91789</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: (909) 978-6584 Fax Number: (909) 978-6366 Email Address: Steven.Reiss@foxconn.com	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3789 Authorized User Name Steven M. Reiss	
9. Signature:	November 19, 2009	
Signature Steven M. Reiss Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Recordation Form Cover Sheet			
	Attachment		
P/	ATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	ce: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of additional conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of additional receiving party(ies) Name: Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., LTD		
	internal Address:		
	Street Address: 66 Chung Shan Road		
	City: Tu-Cheng		
	State:		
	Country: <u>Taipei Hsien, Taiwan</u> Zip:		

U.S. PTO 12/587637 10/08/2009

	orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	0-21	-2009	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
	1.0000			Ť	
			8026		
Fe Yo Yo	1. Name of conveying party(ies) Feng-Wai DAI Yuan YAO You-Sen WANG Ji-Cun WANG Hui-Ling ZHANG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 31, 2009 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Tsinghua University Internal Address:		
) A:					
֓֞֞֞֜֞֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֓֡֡֓֓֡֡֓֓֓֡֡֡֡֡֡֡֡			ļ		
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory Licen Other	ıse		.c. Zip:Zip:	
	. Application or patent number(s): . Patent Application No.(s) Additional		B. Patent No	_	
	Name and address to whom correspond oncerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number	of applications and patents	
١	Name; <u>Steven M. Reiss</u>			CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	
-	nternal Address: treet Address: <u>PCE Industry, Inc.</u> 288 5. Mayo Avenue,		Enclosed	to be charged to deposit account ed (government interest not affecting title)	
c	ity: City of Industry	10	8. Payment Info	ormation	
1	tate: <u>ca</u> Zip:91789				
F	hone Number: (909) 978-6584 ex Number: (909) 978-6366		•	### 125876 18921 Name Steven M. Reis	
-	mail Address: Steven Reiss@foxconn.com Signature:				
, J.	manager 14 1			October 08, 2009	
1	Signa	ature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be laxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Atexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Recordatio	n Form Cover Sheet			
Α	Attachment			
PAT	TENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:	Please record the ettached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of additional conveying party(ies)	Name and address of additional receiving party(les) Name: Hon Hai Precision Industry Co., LTD			
	Internal Address:			
	Street Address: 66 Chung Shan Road			
	City: <u>Tu-Cheng</u>			
	State:			
	Country: <u>Taipei Hsien, Taiwan</u> Zip:			

Attorney Docket No.: U\$25383

PAGE 06/07

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	FENG-WEI DAI	, residing at	Beijing, China
2.	YUAN YAO	, residing at	Beijing, China
3.	YOU-SEN WANG	, residing at	Beijing, China
4.	JI-CUN WANG	, residing at	Beijing, China
5.	HUI-LING ZHANG	, residing at	Beijing, China
6.	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	, residing at	
7.		, residing at	
business PRECISI Tu-Chen title and i patent app all resulting	at No.1, Qinghua Yua ION INDUSTRY CO., L' g City, Taipei Hsien, Ta interest for the United State plications including any an ng patents, known as THE N NANOTUBE ARRAY	nn, Haidian Dis TD. having a princiwan, R.O.C. her es of America as of all divisions, co	HUA UNIVERSITY having a principal place of trict, Beijing City, P.R.C. and HON HAI cipal place of business at 66,Chung Shan Road, cafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, lefined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all ntinuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and ACE MATERIAL HAVING A PATTERNED OF FOR MAKING THE SAME for which the
	eviously executed Ser. I		and filing date of

an application for Letters Patent of United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

> PATENT REEL: 023542 FRAME: 0656

1.	Feng-Wei Dai Feng-Wei Dai inventor	Date 3 - 200	Witness
2.	Yuan Yao inventor	Date 31, 200	Witness
3.	You-sen Wang You-Sen Wang inventor	Date 31. 2009	Witness
4.	Ji-cun Wang Ji-Cun Wang inventor	July 31, 209	Witness
5.	Hui-Ling Zhang inventor	Date 3/2 7009	Witness
6.	inventor	Date	Witness
7.	inventor	Date	Witness
8.	inventor	Date	Witness

PATENT REEL: 023542 FRAME: 0657